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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [3 Years Program(s)]
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
UG [5 Years Program(s)]
PG [1 Year Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

2016-17

370

154

180

3

1143

2015-16

245

199

60

1070

»

S — 1

2014-15

222

162

60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of
programs Male
of all years) = Students

UG [3Years 557
Program(s)]

UG [4 Years 527
Program(s)]

UG[5Years 176
Program(s)]

PG[1Years 1
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 1247
Program(s)]

No. of
Female
Students

280

110

147

966

Total

Within

Students = State

837

637

323

2213

Placement & Higher Studies

(Including
male &
female)

668

403

174

179

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

166

234

146

2031

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically =~ Socially
Backward Challenged
(Including (SC+ST+0OBC

male &
female)

430

549

217

1294

Including
male &
female)

2013-14

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

0

No.

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

2012-13

of

students
receiving
Freeships /

Scholarships

from

Insti
Fun

334

172

132

o

itution
ds

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2011-12
No. of No. of
students students
receiving who are not

Freeships / receiving
Scholarships  any

from the Freeships /
Private Scholarships
Bodies

0 96

0 377

0 85

0 2

0 1269


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2012-13) 69

140

(2013-14)

(2014-15) 222

No. of first year Academic
students admitted  Year

in the year

69 (2013-14)
140 (2014-15)
222 (2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2011-12) 83

165

(2012-13)

(2013-14) 122

No. of first year Academic
students admitted  Year

in the year

83 (2012-13)
165 (2013-14)
122 (2014-15)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

(2010-11) 60

(2011-12) 60

(2012-13) 60

No. of first year Academic
students admitted ~ Year

in the year

25 (2011-12)
32 (2012-13)
15 (2013-14)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0

0

0

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

67

140

218

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

81

154

119

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

25

31

No. of Median salary of

students placed

placed graduates (Amount
inRs.)

11 199000 (Rupees
One Lakh Ninety
Nine Thousand)

17 201000 (Rupees
Two Lakh One
Thousand)

28 200000 (Rupees
Two Lakh)

No. of Median salary of

students placed graduates

placed (Amount in Rs.)

36 315000 (Rupees
Three Lakh Fifteen
Thousand)

77 265000 (Rupees
Two Lakh Sixty
Five Thousand)

81 282000 (Rupees
Two Lakh Eighty
Two Thousand)

No. of Median salary of

students placed graduates per

placed annum (Amount in
Rs.)

13 340000 (Rupees
Three Lakh Forty
Thousand)

12 400000 (Rupees Four

Lakh)

415000 (Rupees Four
Lakh Fifteen
Thousand)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

12

41

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

42

36

20

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

3



PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2014-15) 0 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 0O 0 (2015-16) 0O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2016-17) 3 3 (2016-17) 1 0 0 (Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 862 862 (2014-15) 860 792 600000 (Rupees Six Lakh) 0
(2014-15) 1106 1106 (2015-16) 1105 1026 630000 (Rupees Six Lakh 0

Thirty Thousand)

(2015-16) 1070 1070 (2016-17) 1067 948 650000 (Rupees Six Lakh 0
Fifty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 24

Part Time 36

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 15 6 14
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1701905 (Rupees Seventeen 1092196 (Rupees Ten Lakh Nine 797127 (Rupees Seven Lakh
Lakh One Thousand Nine Two Thousand Hundred and Ninety Seven Thousand One
Hundred and Five Only) Ninety Six Only) Hundred and Twenty Seven

Only)



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero
Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 548200 0

Amount Received in Words Rupees Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only Zero
Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 162 159 117

2016-17
Utilised Amount

16176879 (Rupees One Crore
Sixty One Lakh Seventy Six
Thousand Eight Hundred and
Seventy Nine Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

45574876 (Rupees Four Crore
Fifty Five Lakh Seventy Four
Thousand Eight Hundred and
Seventy Six Only)

409283767 (Rupees Forty Crore
Ninety Two Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand Seven Hundred and
Sixty Seven Only)

528985352 (Rupees Fifty Two
Core Eighty Nine Lakh Eighty
Five Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty Two Only)

6140472 (Rupees Sixty One Lakh
Forty Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy Two Only)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

3561294 (Rupees Thirty Five
Lakh Sixty One Thousand Two
Hundred and Ninety Four Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

37895855 (Rupees Three Crore
Seventy Eight Lakh Ninety Five
Thousand Eight Hundred and
Fifty Five Only)

379887097 (Thirty Seven Crore
Ninety Eight Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand and Ninety Seven
Only)

417793535 (Rupees Forty One
Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Ninety
Three Thousand Five Hundred
and Thirty Five Only)

5724025 (Rupees Fifty Seven
Lakh Twenty Four Thousand and
Twenty Five Only)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

4016203 (Rupees Forty Lakh
Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred
and Three Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

7197626 (Rupees Seventy One
Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Six
Hundred and Twenty Six Only)

277613662 (Rupees Twenty
Seven Crore Seventy Six Lakh
Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred
and Sixty Two Only)

476813428 (Rupees Forty Seven
Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Thirteen
Thousand Four Hundred and
Twenty Eight Only)

3532556 (Rupees Thirty Five

Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five
Hundred and Fifty Six Only)

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

200000

Rupees Two Lakh Only



Financial Year

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

151

12430000

Rupees One Crore Twenty Four Lakh Thirty
Thousand Only

2015-16

148

15405000

Thousand Only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2016-17

3600000

Thirty Six Lakh Only

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Rupees One Crore Fifty Four Lakh Five

2014-15

106

14258000

Rupees One Crore Forty Two Lakh Fifty Eight

Thousand Only

2015-16

2100000

Twenty One Lakh Only

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

A Kesava Rao

A Manmadha Chary

Abhisek Midya

Achyut Telang

Aditya Shankar

Mishra

Ajay Kumar Mishra

Ajeet K Jain

Age

81

29

33

36

35

57

Designation

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Quialification

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Experience
(In Months)

552

48

24

69

84

108

420

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-05-
2004

11-07-
2017

28-08-
2017

12-07-
2017

10-10-
2013

09-06-
2014

24-08-
2010

2014-15

0

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Leaving Association

Date

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Akbar Jan N

Akbar Khan

Amar Raju G

Amarnath Mitra

Anil Banti

Anita C

Anitha Acharya

Anjanna Matta

Ankit Kesharwani

Ankur Srivastava

Annapurna Devi

Munaganti

Anto Joseph

Anusha Sreeram

Arindam Ghosh

Aruna Kumar Dash

Aruna M

Arunima Rana

Asha Binu Raj

Ashok Kumar G

Avinash Malladi

Aviral Kumar Tiwari

Ayyagari Ramani

B Srinivas Raj

42

49

29

33

27

46

a2

38

30

31

31

35

35

35

38

49

29

39

58

29

34

55

45

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Ed

Ph.D

226

270

70

108

36

240

184

132

60

86

98

120

136

70

140

207

174

400

78

72

312

277

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-10-
2017

06-05-
2015

03-03-
2017

16-06-
2015

24-08-
2017

01-06-
1995

12-07-
2017

11-07-
2016

19-06-
2014

30-04-
2016

04-12-
2013

03-08-
2015

13-04-
2017

20-11-
2017

23-11-
2011

26-02-
2003

27-02-
2017

15-03-
2017

13-02-
2017

19-08-
2013

26-08-
2014

01-08-
2003

01-01-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Bhanu Sireesha P

Bharath Supra

Bhaskara Rao

Madasu

Brahmaiah

Bezawadda

Bulusu Bhaskara Rao

C Savitha

C Vijendra

Ch Leela

Ch Rajesh

Ch Venu Gopal

Chakravarthi ] S K

Chandra Prakash

Karalapudy

Chandrachuda
Mohanty

Chandrashekhar A

Chethana G Krishna

Chetna Priyadarsini

D MV Lakshmi

Velagala

D V Raghunatha
Reddy

D Venkata Narasima
Murty

Damodar Reddy
Damodar Reddy SV

Debajani Sahoo

Debaleena Mukherjee

47

30

58

58

65

37

49

33

43

43

a2

59

34

34

48

27

40

38

27

55

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MSc(IT)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

PGDBM

Ph.D

CFA

M.Tech

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

280

71

396

330

490

65

288

36

232

216

231

408

81

162

252

202

120

44

348

155

174

76

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-06-
2015

10-07-
2017

17-08-
2015

15-09-
2015

01-08-
2013

02-08-
2017

15-06-
2015

15-07-
2016

09-08-
2010

11-07-
2011

02-07-
2012

21-11-
2001

30-08-
2017

27-07-
2007

11-09-
2014

21-06-
2017

25-03-
2016

16-09-
2013

25-07-
2017

01-06-
2010

15-09-
2014

16-05-
2010

01-08-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Debapratim
Purkayastha

Deepak Prawal
Sharma

Dennis Joseph
Dharani M
Dibyendu Dutta
Digvijay
Vishwanathan Nair

Donepudi

Subrahmanya Prasad

DPRV Subba Rao

Dwarakanath

Siriguppi

Elizabeth Zacharias

Farrah Zeba

G P Sudhakar

G Sucharitha

Gade Monisha

Gangi Reddy Y

Garima Sisodia

Gaurav Bhatt

Gautam Kumar

Geeta Priya Darsani

Geethanjali G

Girish G P

Gouri Sankhar

Brahma

Guru Venkata
Sivaram Yanamandra

41

59

32

32

46

42

62

49

46

53

33

46

34

29

43

34

39

35

41

55

30

45

62

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

CFA

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

M.Tech

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

216

336

42

60

243

192

480

276

275

324

91

260

156

72

180

144

120

138

96

316

82

168

504

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-02-
2006

17-03-
2015

14-12-
2016

23-06-
2015

19-04-
1999

01-10-
2011

01-03-
2006

16-09-
2010

09-05-
2016

23-06-
2010

26-05-
2017

17-06-
2013

10-07-
2013

16-08-
2017

15-09-
2014

19-06-
2015

15-09-
2017

28-11-
2016

10-08-
2017

10-08-
2010

30-01-
2015

09-01-
2004

03-06-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

H Sudheer

Harika Devi Kotha

Hemalatha Devi

Varanasi

Himadri Nandini Das

Bebartta

'V Sarma

Indira Koneru

Jigeesh Nasina

Jighyasu Gaur

Juhi Gahlot

Jyoti Ranjan Nayak

K Kishore Kumar

K Manjunath

K Mereena

Christopher

K Padmaja

K Prathap Reddy

K Satya Lakshmi

K Seethapathi

KV 'S S N Narasimha

Murty

K Vara Prasad Rao

K Veena

Kalaa Chenji

Kanaiyalal Shantilal

Parmar

Kandukuri Venkata
Subrahmanyam

35

30

66

36

42

48

56

38

32

39

29

46

45

67

52

62

48

40

43

44

38

62

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

168

432

120

138

150

313

125

60

324

204

230

192

432

300

492

286

192

240

204

135

463

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-03-
2011

19-08-
2013

24-08-
2011

31-07-
2015

03-06-
2011

01-04-
2014

24-08-
2005

23-01-
2014

23-10-
2017

25-07-
2017

28-02-
2011

02-08-
2017

15-03-
2007

26-12-
2016

06-01-
2012

14-08-
2008

01-12-
2014

11-04-
2016

16-08-
2010

10-03-
2011

02-05-
2016

26-11-
2015

09-12-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

Karanam Srikanth

Gangavaram

Kavita Wadhwa

Koti Reddy Tamma

Kukkala Vivekananda

L Koteswara Rao

Laila Memdani

Lakshmi Devasena C

Lakshmi Jayanthi

Penumalli

M Aparna

M L Pavan Kishore

M Srinivasa Reddy
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